# OP \$2140.00 4581104

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/05/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	3180 Porter Drive
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Jazz Pharmaceuticals International Limited
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street
City:	Hamilton HM 11
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: BERMUDA
Name:	Jazz Pharmaceuticals International III Limited
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street
City:	Hamilton HM 11
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: BERMUDA
Name:	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Princeton South Corporate Center, Suite 180
City:	Ewing
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08628
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4581104	NARCOLEPSYLINK
Registration Number:	4576797	NARCOLEPSYLINK

Registration Number: 4552745   NARCOLEPSYLINK	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:         4544632         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4544631         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539566         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539565         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539569         JUMPSTART           Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3486333         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3439229         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	4552745	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number:         4544631         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539566         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539565         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539549         JUMPSTART           Registration Number:         4503080         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         346363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375225         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4552743	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number:         4539566         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539565         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4509565         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4507578         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4503080         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3462137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3472304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3375225         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4544632	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number:         4539565         NARCOLEPSYLINK           Registration Number:         4539549         JUMPSTART           Registration Number:         45003080         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375225         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registratio	Registration Number:	4544631	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number:         4539549         JUMPSTART           Registration Number:         4507578         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3375225         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         34393279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038	Registration Number:	4539566	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number: 4507578 Registration Number: 4503080 NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR Registration Number: 4503079 NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR Registration Number: 4538214 VERSACLOZ Registration Number: 3005004 JP Registration Number: 3146363 FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG Registration Number: 3268952 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3772304 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3772304 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3772305 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3772301 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3375227 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3375225 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 347843 JP Registration Number: 347843 JP Registration Number: 347843 JP Registration Number: 347843 JP Registration Number: 3478900 JP Registration Number: 3478900 JP Registration Number: 3478916 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 347864 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3478016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 347864 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 347864 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	4539565	NARCOLEPSYLINK	
Registration Number:         4503080         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3429679         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4539549	JUMPSTART	
Registration Number:         4503079         NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR           Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772201         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3434310         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452039         JAZ	Registration Number:	4507578		
Registration Number:         4538214         VERSACLOZ           Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         346863         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3429679         JP           Registration Number:         3434310         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3455438         JP	Registration Number:	4503080	NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR	
Registration Number:         3005004         JP           Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         344310         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3443410         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3459091         JP           Registration Number:         3425390         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS     <	Registration Number:	4503079	NAVIGATOR REIMBURSEMENT AND ACCESS PROGR	
Registration Number:         2902272         FAZACLO           Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3478225         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         344310         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3429091         JP           Registration Number:         3425438         JP           Registration Number:         3425390         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	4538214	VERSACLOZ	
Registration Number:         3146363         FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG           Registration Number:         3268952         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452137         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3772304         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772303         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3772301         CT STEPS           Registration Number:         3375227         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3375226         JP           Registration Number:         3439279         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3478852         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         344310         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3452038         JP           Registration Number:         3425438         JP           Registration Number:         3425390         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3439016         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3429016         <	Registration Number:	3005004	JP	
Registration Number:3268952JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3452137JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3772304CT STEPSRegistration Number:3772303CT STEPSRegistration Number:3772301CT STEPSRegistration Number:3375227JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3375226JPRegistration Number:3375225JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439279JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3478852JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3478852JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3425438JPRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	2902272	FAZACLO	
Registration Number: 3452137 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3772304 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3772303 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3772301 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3375227 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375224 JP Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 343916 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 343916 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3437364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3146363	FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE, USP) ORALLY DISINTEG	
Registration Number:3772304CT STEPSRegistration Number:3772303CT STEPSRegistration Number:3772301CT STEPSRegistration Number:3375227JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3375226JPRegistration Number:3475225JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439279JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3478852JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3478852JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3439091JPRegistration Number:3425438JPRegistration Number:3439090JPRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3268952	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number:3772303CT STEPSRegistration Number:3772301CT STEPSRegistration Number:3375227JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3375226JPRegistration Number:3375225JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439279JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3478852JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3429679JPRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3439091JPRegistration Number:3425438JPRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3452137	JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3772301 CT STEPS Registration Number: 3375227 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3375225 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3477364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3772304	CT STEPS	
Registration Number: 3375227 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3375225 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375224 JP Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3429690 JP Registration Number: 3429090 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3772303	CT STEPS	
Registration Number: 3375226 JP Registration Number: 3375225 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375224 JP Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3772301	CT STEPS	
Registration Number: 3375225 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375224 JP Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3375227	JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3439279 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3429679 JP  Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3375148 JP  Registration Number: 3452038 JP  Registration Number: 3439091 JP  Registration Number: 3429438 JP  Registration Number: 3429090 JP  Registration Number: 3439090 JP  Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3375226	JP	
Registration Number: 3375224 JP Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3375225	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3478852 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3429679 JP Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3439279	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number:3429679JPRegistration Number:3434310JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3375148JPRegistration Number:3452038JPRegistration Number:3439091JPRegistration Number:3425438JPRegistration Number:3439090JPRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3375224	JP	
Registration Number: 3434310 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3375148 JP  Registration Number: 3452038 JP  Registration Number: 3439091 JP  Registration Number: 3425438 JP  Registration Number: 3439090 JP  Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS  Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3478852	JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3375148 JP Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3429679	JP	
Registration Number: 3452038 JP Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3434310	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3439091 JP Registration Number: 3425438 JP Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3375148	JP	
Registration Number:3425438JPRegistration Number:3439090JPRegistration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3452038	JP	
Registration Number: 3439090 JP Registration Number: 3425390 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3439016 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3421517 JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377364 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3439091	JP	
Registration Number:3425390JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3425438	JP	
Registration Number:3439016JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	Registration Number:	3439090	JP	
Registration Number:3421517JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS		3425390	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number:3377364JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377363JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS			JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number: 3377363 JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS				
			JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	
Registration Number:   3452003   JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS				
	Registration Number:	3452003	JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	

Registration Number:3439015JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3439014JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3425389JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3377358JPRegistration Number:3377357JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3342964JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSRegistration Number:3342963JAZZRegistration Number:86661335JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSSerial Number:86661335JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALSSerial Number:86661343JPSerial Number:86661343JPSerial Number:86484707AHLERTASerial Number:86643546XYREM CARECONNECTSerial Number:86673318XYREM CARECONNECTSerial Number:86827731Serial Number:86827719Serial Number:78769796XYREMSerial Number:78769631XYREM	
Registration Number:         3425389         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3377358         JP           Registration Number:         3377357         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3342964         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         8682731         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827719         Serial Number:         78769796           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Registration Number:         3377358         JP           Registration Number:         3377357         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3342964         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827719         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Registration Number:         3377357         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3342964         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86873318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Registration Number:         3342964         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Registration Number:         3342963         JAZZ           Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Registration Number:         3342963         JAZZ           Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Registration Number:         2806847         PRIALT           Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86873318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86661335         JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86873318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86661339         JP JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS           Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86673318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86661343         JP           Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86673318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86484707         AHLERTA           Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86673318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86643546         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86673318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86673318         XYREM CARECONNECT           Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86827731           Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         86827719           Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number:         78769796         XYREM           Serial Number:         78769631         XYREM	
Serial Number: 78769631 XYREM	
Registration Number: 3162635 XYREM	
Registration Number: 3162634 XYREM	
Registration Number: 3162633 XYREM	
Registration Number: 3162632 XYREM	
Registration Number: 3112732 XYREM	
Registration Number:27741781-866-XYREM88	
Registration Number:2952351XYREM (SODIUM OXYBATE) ORAL SOLUTION CII	
Registration Number:2860906XYREM SUCCESS PROGRAM FOR PHYSICIANS	
Registration Number: 2848521 XYREM PATIENT SUCCESS PROGRAM	
Registration Number: 2867332 XYREM SUCCESS PROGRAM	
Serial Number: 76327130 XYREM	
Serial Number: 75701032 XYREM	
Serial Number: 75577530 XYREM	
Serial Number: 75123252 XYREM	
Serial Number: 86782927 SOLREDI	
Serial Number: 87021069 PRIALT ACCESS & SUPPORT PROGRAM	
Serial Number: 78609691	
Serial Number: 78609685 CELATOR PHARMACEUTICALS	
Serial Number: 76977901 COMBIPLEX	
Registration Number: 5409832 CELATOR	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5350908	VYXEOS
Registration Number:	5439317	MORE THAN TIRED
Registration Number:	5439318	MORE THAN TIRED
Registration Number:	5439319	MORE THAN TIRED
Registration Number:	5439320	MORE THAN TIRED
Registration Number:	5439321	MORE THAN TIRED
Registration Number:	5439322	MORE THAN TIRED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page1.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page2.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page3.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page4.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page5.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page6.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page7.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page8.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page9.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page10.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page11.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page11.tif source=a068. Project Geneva - U.S. Trademark Release#page11.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 5, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2015, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered (a) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), (b) Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2016 ("Supplement No. 1"), (c) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2016 (the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement") and (d) Supplement No. 2 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2018 ("Supplement No. 2" and together with the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, Supplement No. 1 and the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, (a) the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5556/0594, (b) Supplement No. 1 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5826/0292, (c) the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5835/0649 and (d) Supplement No. 2 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6547/0475;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably

requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its

capacity as Agent

By: Name: Henry C. Pennell

Title: Vice President

**GRANTORS:** 

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL III LIMITED

CELATOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

**REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0623** 

## Reel/Frame 5556/0594

# **Trademark Registrations:**

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
1.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869756	4581104
			03/07/2013	08/05/201
				4
2.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869439	4576797
	,		03/07/2013	07/29/201
			*************************************	4
3.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869733	4552745
] .	Jazz i narmaecuticais, me.	MARCOLLISTEINA	03/07/2013	06/17/201
			03/07/2013	4
1	Logo Discussion of the control of th	NADCOLEDCYLINIZ	85869421	4552743
4.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK		
			03/07/2013	06/17/201
				4
5.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869749	4544632
			03/07/2013	06/03/201
				4
6.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869743	4544631
			03/07/2013	06/03/201
				4
7.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869425	4539566
′ ·	Juzz i na maccaticais, me.		03/07/2013	05/27/201
			03/07/2013	4
8.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NARCOLEPSYLINK	85869424	4539565
0.	Jazz Filatifiaceuticais, file.	NARCOLLEGILINK		
			03/07/2013	05/27/201
<u> </u>	T 73	H D ADGE A DE	05060210	4 4520540
9.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JUMPSTART	85868210	4539549
			03/06/2013	05/27/201
				4
10.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	85860450	4507578
			02/26/2013	04/01/201
				4
11.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NAVIGATOR	85860441	4503080
		REIMBURSEMENT AND	02/26/2013	03/25/201
		ACCESS PROGRAM		4
12.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	NAVIGATOR	85860436	4503079
12	Juzz i narmaccaticais, me.	REIMBURSEMENT AND	02/26/2013	03/25/201
		ACCESS PROGRAM	02/20/2013	4
13.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	VERSACLOZ	85481766	4538214
13.		VERSACLUZ		
	International III Limited		11/28/2011	05/27/201
				4
14.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	78332378	3005004
			11/24/2003	10/04/200
				5

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
15.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	FAZACLO	78170707	2902272
	International III Limited		10/03/2002	11/09/200
				4
16.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	FAZACLO (CLOZAPINE,	78411481	3146363
101	International III Limited	USP) ORALLY	04/30/2004	09/19/200
		DISINTEGRATING		6
		TABLETS		
17.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	78228989	3268952
	,		03/24/2003	07/24/200
				7
18.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77152428	3452137
		PHARMACEUTICALS	04/09/2007	06/24/200
				8
19.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	CT STEPS	77437093	3772304
			04/01/2008	04/06/201
				0
20.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	CT STEPS	77437081	3772303
	,		04/01/2008	04/06/201
				0
21.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	CT STEPS	77432914	3772301
			03/27/2008	04/06/201
				0
22.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77152452	3375227
	,	PHARMACEUTICALS	04/10/2007	01/29/200
				8
23.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77152449	3375226
	*		04/10/2007	01/29/200
				8
24.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77152448	3375225
	•		04/10/2007	01/29/200
				8
25.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77152445	3439279
			04/10/2007	06/03/200
				8
26.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77152444	3375224
			04/10/2007	01/29/200
				8
27.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77152441	3478852
	*	PHARMACEUTICALS	04/10/2007	08/05/200
				8
28.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77152427	3429679
	, in the second		04/09/2007	05/20/200
				8
29.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77152425	3434310
			04/09/2007	05/27/200
				8
30.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77126902	3375148
	·		03/09/2007	1

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
				01/29/200
31.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77126898	3452038
31,	Jazz i narmaceuticais, me.	31	03/09/2007	06/24/200
			03/09/2007	8
22	In == Dhawara a satisfactor In a	JP	77126905	3439091
32.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JF	77126895	
			03/09/2007	06/03/200
	7 79	170	77126000	8
33.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77126890	3425438
			03/09/2007	05/13/200
				8
34.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77126884	3439090
			03/09/2007	06/03/200
				8
35.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77115382	3425390
			02/23/2007	05/13/200
				8
36.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77115381	3439016
	,		02/23/2007	06/03/200
			02/20/2007	8
37.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77115380	3421517
37.	Juzz i narmaceuticais, me.	JAZZ I III KWIA CEO I ICA ES	02/23/2007	05/06/200
			02/23/2007	8
38	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77115379	3377364
56.	Jazz i narmaceuticais, me.	PHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	02/05/200
		THARMACLOTICALS	02/23/2007	8
39.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77115377	3377363
39.	Jazz i narmaceuticais, me.	PHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	02/05/200
		FHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	8
40	T DI (' 1 T	ID 14777	77115076	
40.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77115376	3452003
		PHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	06/24/200
4.4				8
41.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77115374	3439015
		PHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	06/03/200
				8
				2.120001
42.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77115373	3439014
		PHARMACEUTICALS	02/23/2007	06/03/200
				8
43.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77115372	3425389
			02/23/2007	05/13/200
				8
44.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	77113919	3377358
	,		02/22/2007	02/05/200
				8
45	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP JAZZ	77113917	3377357
	Time transfer in the second se	PHARMACEUTICALS	02/22/2007	02/05/200
			02/22/2007	8
		1	1	10

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
46.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	77113911	3342964
			02/22/2007	11/27/200
				7
47.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ	77113899	3342963
			02/22/2007	11/27/200
				7
48.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	PRIALT	75909746	2806847
	International Limited		02/04/2000	01/20/200
				4

# **Trademark Applications:**

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date
1.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS	86661335
			06/12/15
2.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICAL	86661339
			06/12/15
3.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	JP	86661343
			06/12/15
4.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	AHLERTA	86484707
	International III Limited		12/18/2014
5.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM CARECONNECT	86643546
			05/28/15

#### Reel/Frame 5826/0292

# **Trademark Registrations:**

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Note
1.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	86673318	Pending ITU	
		CARECONNECT	06/24/2015	_	
2.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	86827731		
			11/20/2015		
3.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	86827719		
			11/20/2015		
4.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769796	3309255	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
			12/08/2005	10/09/2007	
					Silicon Valley Bank security interest
					executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at
					reel/frame 4234/0812
5.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769631	3162636	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
			12/08/2005	10/24/2006	

	<u> </u>		Serial No.	Reg. No.	
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Note Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
6.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769629 12/08/2005	3162635 10/24/206	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
7.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769626 12/08/2005	3162634 10/24/2006	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
8.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769623 12/08/2005	3162633 10/24/2006	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
9.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78769619 12/08/2005	3162632 10/24/2006	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
10.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	78400994 04/13/2004	3112732 07/04/2006	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016 Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
11.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	1-866-XYREM88	78147989 07/26/2002	2774178 10/14/2003	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
12.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM (SODIUM OXYBATE) ORAL SOLUTION CIII	76427104 07/02/2002	2952351 05/17/2005	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
13.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM SUCCESS PROGRAM FOR PHYSICIANS	76412894 05/28/2002	2860906 07/06/2004	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016  Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
14.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM PATIENT SUCCESS PROGRAM	76412893 05/28/2002	2848521 06/01/2004	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016 Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
15.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM SUCCESS PROGRAM	76397391 04/18/2002	2867332 07/27/2004	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016 Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Note
16.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	76327130 10/17/2001	2860730 07/06/2004	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
					Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
17.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	75701032 10/27/1998	2472156 07/24/2001	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
					Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
18.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	75577530 10/27/1998	2423880 01/23/2001	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
					Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
19.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	XYREM	75123252 06/21/1996	2249959 06/01/1999	Assigned to Jazz entity in Feb. 2016
			33,21,1330	00/01/17/7	Silicon Valley Bank security interest executed and recorded 6/30/2010 at reel/frame 4234/0812
20.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals International III Limited	SOLREDI	86782927 10/09/2015	Pending ITU	

## **Trademark Applications:**

	Owner	Trademark	App. Date	App. No.
1.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals	PRIALT ACCESS & SUPPORT	05/02/2016	87/021,069
	International Limited	PROGRAM (Stylized) & Design		

#### Reel/Frame 5835/0649

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	78609691	3076711
			04/15/2005	04/04/2006
2.	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	CELATOR PHARMACEUTICALS	78609685	3455264
			04/15/2005	06/24/2008
3.	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	COMBIPLEX	76977901	3477170
			05/02/2003	07/29/2008

#### **Reel/Frame 6547/0475**

# **Trademark Registrations:**

None.

## **Trademark Application:**

**RECORDED: 05/05/2021** 

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	CELATOR	86322880	5409832
			06/27/2014	02/27/2018
2.	Celator Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	VYXEOS	86460047	5350908
			11/20/2014	12/05/2017
3.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311025	5439317
		TIRED	01/23/2017	04/03/2018
4.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311027	5439318
		TIRED	01/23/2017	04/03/2018
5.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311030	5439319
		TIRED	01/23/2017	04/03/2018
6.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311031	5439320
		TIRED & Design	01/23/2017	04/03/2018
7.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311032	5439321
		TIRED & Design	01/23/2017	04/03/2018
8.	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	MORE THAN	87311036	5439322
		TIRED & Design	01/23/2017	04/03/2018

Sch. I-7